BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00284

WBS No:17BP.8.R.121

County:Moore

Replacement of Bridge #63 over Buffalo Creek on NC 22

Bid Opening Date: 2/26/2019 at 2:00 PM

				R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC.		NATIONAL BRIDGE BUILDERS LLC		EASTERN STRUCTURES LLC		SMITH-ROWE, LLC	
TEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$109,000.00		\$110,500.00
2	Type I Standard Approach Fill Station (-L-22+68.50)	1.00	LS	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	ŕ	\$29,000.00
3	Undercut Excavation	909.00	CY	\$14.30	\$12,998.70	\$5.00	\$4,545.00	\$10.00	\$9,090.00	\$14.30	\$12,998.70
4	Grading	1.00	LS	\$396,000.00	\$396,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$373,000.00	\$373,000.00
5	Supplemental Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	AC	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
6	Pre-splitting of Rock	393.00	SY	\$1.00	\$393.00	\$10.00	\$3,930.00	\$60.00	\$23,580.00	\$1.00	\$393.00
7	Drainage Ditch Excavation	130.00	CY	\$4.60	\$598.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$4.60	\$598.00
8	Select Granular Material	775.00	CY	\$1.00	\$775.00	\$10.00	\$7,750.00	\$30.00	\$23,250.00	\$1.00	\$775.00
9	Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	560.00	SY	\$1.70	\$952.00	\$2.00	\$1,120.00	\$3.00	\$1,680.00	\$1.70	\$952.00
10	Temporary Shoring	450.00	SF	\$70.00	\$31,500.00	\$100.00	\$45,000.00	\$50.00	\$22,500.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00
11	Foundation Cond. Material, Minor Strs	30.00	TON	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
12	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	90.00	SY	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$2.00	\$180.00
13	15" Drainage Pipe	132.00	LF	\$40.00	\$5,280.00	\$60.00	\$7,920.00	\$45.00	\$5,940.00	\$40.00	\$5,280.00
14	15" Drainage Pipe Elbows	2.00	EA	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
15	15" RC Pipe Culvert, Class IV	100.00	LF	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
16	15" CS Pipe Culvert, 0.064" Thick	28.00	LF	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00
17	15" CS Pipe Elbows, 0.064" Thick	2.00	EA	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
18	Shallow Undercut	200.00	CY	\$10.15	\$2,030.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.15	\$2,030.00
19	Class IV Subgrade Stabilization	390.00	TON	\$22.00	\$8,580.00	\$30.00	\$11,700.00	\$40.00	\$15,600.00	\$22.00	\$8,580.00
20	Incidental Stone Base	100.00	TON	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
21	Incidental Milling	270.00	SY	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$17.00	\$4,590.00	\$8.50	\$2,295.00
22	Asphalt Conc. Base Course, Type B 25.0 C	1,040.00	TON	\$90.00	\$93,600.00	\$86.50	\$89,960.00	\$110.40	\$114,816.00	\$90.00	\$93,600.00
23	Asphalt Conc. Intermediate Course, Type I 19.0 C	660.00	TON	\$92.00	\$60,720.00	\$86.50	\$57,090.00	\$110.40	\$72,864.00	\$92.00	\$60,720.00
24	Asphalt Conc. Surface Course, Type S9.5 B	530.00	TON	\$97.00	\$51,410.00	\$82.00	\$43,460.00	\$105.90	\$56,127.00	\$97.00	\$51,410.00
25	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	120.00	TON	\$510.00	\$61,200.00	\$535.00	\$64,200.00	\$540.00	\$64,800.00	\$510.00	\$61,200.00
26	Right Of Way Markers	13.00	EA	\$230.00	\$2,990.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00
27	Subdrain Excavation	67.00	CY	\$1.00	\$67.00	\$20.00	\$1,340.00	\$10.00	\$670.00	\$1.00	\$67.00
28	Geotextile for Subsurface Drains	200.00	SY	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
29	Subdrain Coarse Aggregate	34.00	CY	\$1.00	\$34.00	\$70.00	\$2,380.00	\$25.00	\$850.00	\$1.00	\$34.00
30	6" Perforated Subdrain	200.00	LF	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$8.26		\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
31	Subdrain Pipe Outlet	1.00	EA	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
32	6" Outlet Pipe	6.00	LF	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$6.00
33	Masonry Drainage Structures	5.00	EA	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
34	Masonry Drainage Structures	5.60	LF	\$200.00	\$1,120.00	\$250.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,120.00	\$200.00	\$1,120.00
35	Frame w / Two Grates, 840.22	2.00	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00

			!		NATIONAL BRIDGE BUILDERS						
	Table 4		I		k SONS CO., INC.		LLC	EASTERN STRUCTURES LLC		SMITH-RO	,
ITEM NO		QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
36	Frame w / Two Grates, 840.29	3.00	EA	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$700.00	· · · · · ·	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
37	Shoulder Berm Gutter	45.00	LF	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00		\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$80.00	\$3,600.00
38	Steel Beam Guardrail	550.00	LF	\$17.75	\$9,762.50	\$17.75		\$24.00	\$13,200.00	\$17.75	\$9,762.50
39	Additional Guardrail Posts	5.00	EA	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00		\$35.00	\$175.00	\$11.00	\$55.00
40	GREU, Type III	4.00	EA	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,750.00		\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00
41	GREU, Type TL-3	4.00	EA	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$3,100.00		\$3,250.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00
42	Remove Existing Guardrail	88.00	LF	\$1.00	\$88.00	\$1.00		\$2.00	\$176.00	\$1.00	\$88.00
43	Temporary Steel Beam Guardrail	187.50	LF	\$12.00	\$2,250.00	\$12.00	\$2,250.00	\$14.00	\$2,625.00	\$12.00	\$2,250.00
44	Temporary Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III Modified	2.00	EA	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	·	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
45	Temporary Guardrail End Units, Type TL-3	2.00	EA	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,700.00		\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
46	Plain Rip Rap, Class II	160.00	TON	\$38.00	\$6,080.00	\$65.00		\$55.00	\$8,800.00	\$38.00	\$6,080.00
47	Plain Rip Rap, Class B	180.00	TON	\$38.00	\$6,840.00	\$65.00	·	\$45.00	\$8,100.00	\$38.00	\$6,840.00
48	Geotextile for Drainage	890.00	SY	\$1.50	\$1,335.00	\$3.00		\$2.00	\$1,780.00	\$1.50	\$1,335.00
49	Stationary Work Zone Signs	48.00	SF	\$13.65	\$655.20	\$12.00		\$20.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$960.00
50	Portable Work Zone Signs	202.00	SF	\$24.00	\$4,848.00	\$10.00		\$9.75	\$1,969.50	\$15.00	\$3,030.00
51	Barricade Mounted Work Zone Signs	36.00	SF	\$9.70	\$349.20	\$12.00		\$10.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$360.00
52	Drums	40.00	EA	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$43.00	\$1,720.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
53	Cones	25.00	EA	\$13.00	\$325.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$17.00	\$425.00	\$35.00	\$875.00
54	Barricades (Type III)	48.00	LF	\$27.70	\$1,329.60	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00
55	Flagger (By Day)	56.00	DAY	\$500.00	\$28,000.00	\$150.00	\$8,400.00	\$200.00	\$11,200.00	\$250.00	\$14,000.00
56	TMA	1.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
57	Skinny Drum	25.00	EA	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$68.94	\$1,723.50	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
58	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	29.00	EA	\$10.00	\$290.00	\$10.00	\$290.00	\$20.00	\$580.00	\$10.00	\$290.00
59	Thermoplastic (4", 90 MILS)	2,990.00	LF	\$1.52	\$4,544.80	\$1.75	\$5,232.50	\$2.00	\$5,980.00	\$1.52	\$4,544.80
60	Thermoplastic (4", 120 MILS)	2,990.00	LF	\$1.62	\$4,843.80	\$1.83	\$5,471.70	\$2.00	\$5,980.00	\$1.62	\$4,843.80
61	Paint (4")	9,108.00	LF	\$0.37	\$3,369.96	\$0.61	\$5,555.88	\$0.70	\$6,375.60	\$0.37	\$3,369.96
62	Removal of Pavement Marking (4")	1,800.00	LF	\$0.79	\$1,422.00	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.79	\$1,422.00
63	Permanent Raised Pavement Markers	19.00	EA	\$20.00	\$380.00	\$15.00	\$285.00	\$25.00	\$475.00	\$20.00	\$380.00
64	Temporary Silt Fence	2,720.00	LF	\$1.85	\$5,032.00	\$2.60	\$7,072.00	\$3.25	\$8,840.00	\$1.85	\$5,032.00
65	Erosion Control Stone, Class A	140.00	TON	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$1.00	\$140.00
66	Erosion Control Stone, Class B	965.00	TON	\$1.00	\$965.00	\$30.00	\$28,950.00	\$40.00	\$38,600.00	\$1.00	\$965.00
67	Sediment Control Stone	425.00	TON	\$1.00	\$425.00	\$30.00		\$40.00	\$17,000.00	\$1.00	\$425.00
68	Temporary Mulching	4.50	AC	\$1.00	\$4.50	\$1,350.00		\$1,500.00	\$6,750.00	\$1.00	\$4.50
69	Seed for Temporary Seeding	400.00	LB	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$4.00		\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$800.00
70	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	2.00	TON	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,275.00		\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
71	Temporary Slope Drains	200.00	LF	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.00		\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
72	Safety Fence	600.00	LF	\$1.60	\$960.00	\$2.00		\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.60	\$960.00
73	Silt Excavation	150.00	CY	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$5.00		\$6.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$300.00
74	Matting for Erosion Control	8,515.00	SY	\$1.00	\$8,515.00	\$1.75		\$0.10	\$851.50	\$1.00	\$8,515.00
75	Coir Fiber Mat	500.00	SY	\$4.45	\$2,225.00	\$3.80		\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$4.45	\$2,225.00
	Permanent Soil Reinforcement Mat	1,300.00	SY	\$4.00	\$5,200.00	\$6.80		\$5.00	\$6,500.00	\$4.00	\$5,200.00
77	1/4" Hardware Cloth	875.00	LF	\$1.00	\$875.00	\$5.00		\$5.00	\$4,375.00	\$1.00	\$875.00
78	Floating Turbidity Curtain	35.00	SY	\$13.00	\$455.00	\$75.00		\$15.00	\$525.00	\$13.00	\$455.00
79	Wattle	30.00	LF	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$7.00		\$20.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
80	Polyacrylamide (PAM)	335.00	LB	\$1.00	\$335.00	\$8.00		\$15.00	\$5,025.00	\$1.00	\$335.00
81	Coir Fiber Baffle	15.00	LF	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$4.75		\$7.00	\$105.00	\$4.00	\$60.00
1 01	Con The Dame	13.00	L/I	φτ.00	hid_Tab \$60.00	φπ./3	Φ/1.23	\$7.00	\$105.00	Ф т. ОО рад	e 2 of 6 \$00.00

				NATIONAL BRIDGE B		RIDGE BUILDERS	<u> </u>				
	1990	T	ı		SONS CO., INC.		LLC		RUCTURES LLC		ROWE, LLC
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
	Seeding and Mulching	6.00	AC	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00
	Mowing	3.00	AC	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
	Seed for Repair Seeding	50.00	LB	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$7.50	\$375.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$2.30	\$115.00
	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	TON	\$1,300.00	\$325.00	\$1,375.00	\$343.75	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,300.00	\$325.00
	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	125.00	LB	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$7.50	\$937.50	\$3.00	\$375.00	\$2.00	\$250.00
87	Fertilizer Topdressing	3.50	TON	\$300.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,375.00	\$4,812.50	\$1,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,050.00
	Specialized Hand Mowing	10.00	MHR	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$18.00	\$180.00
89	Response for Erosion Control	13.00	EA	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$1.00	\$13.00
90	Concrete Washout Structure	4.00	EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$436.00	\$1,744.00
	Removal Of Existing Structure at Station (-L-22+68.50)	1.00	LS	\$82,350.00	\$82,350.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$117,134.19	\$117,134.19
92	Asbestos Assessment	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
93	Pile Excavation in Soil	20.00	LF	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$154.48	\$3,089.60
94	Pile Excavation Not in Soil	80.00	LF	\$500.00	\$40,000.00	\$375.00	\$30,000.00	\$375.00	\$30,000.00	\$391.21	\$31,296.80
95	4'-0" Dia. Drilled Pier In Soil	23.60	LF	\$1,300.00	\$30,680.00	\$1,150.00	\$27,140.00	\$1,502.00	\$35,447.20	\$3,699.94	\$87,318.58
96	4'-0" Dia. Drilled Pier Not In Soil	24.00	LF	\$1,300.00	\$31,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$27,600.00	\$1,502.00	\$36,048.00	\$3,699.94	\$88,798.56
97	Permanent Steel Casings for 4'-0" Dia. Drilled Pier	30.00	LF	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$240.00	\$7,200.00	\$351.56	\$10,546.80
98	CSL Testing	1.00	EA	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
99	Unclassified Structure Excavation at Station (-L-22+68.50)	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
100	Reinforced Concrete Deck Slab	5,345.00	SF	\$40.00	\$213,800.00	\$40.00	\$213,800.00	\$34.00	\$181,730.00	\$34.30	\$183,333.50
101	Grooving Bridge Floors	5,377.00	SF	\$0.75	\$4,032.75	\$1.00	\$5,377.00	\$1.35	\$7,258.95	\$1.19	\$6,398.63
102	Class A Concrete (Bridge)	180.50	CY	\$900.00	\$162,450.00	\$700.00	\$126,350.00	\$800.00	\$144,400.00	\$1,787.66	\$322,672.63
103	Bridge Approach Slabs, Station (-L- 22+68.50)	1.00	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$27,525.00	\$27,525.00
104	Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	35,196.00	LB	\$1.40	\$49,274.40	\$1.25	\$43,995.00	\$1.30	\$45,754.80	\$1.16	\$40,827.36
105	Spiral Column Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	2,440.00	LB	\$5.40	\$13,176.00	\$2.50	\$6,100.00	\$2.50	\$6,100.00	\$2.65	\$6,466.00
106	Modified 63" Prestressed Conc Girders	607.00	LF	\$445.00	\$270,115.00	\$300.00	\$182,100.00	\$380.00	\$230,660.00	\$346.86	\$210,544.02
107	Pile Driving Equipment Setup for HP 12x53 Steel Piles	8.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$505.00	\$4,040.00
108	HP 12x53 Steel Piles	310.00	LF	\$31.00	\$9,610.00	\$40.00	\$12,400.00	\$40.00	\$12,400.00	\$41.34	\$12,815.40
109	Steel Pile Points	8.00	EA	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$245.00	\$1,960.00
110	Vertical Concrete Barrier Rail	311.88	LF	\$150.00	\$46,782.00	\$90.00	\$28,069.20	\$105.00	\$32,747.40	\$122.91	\$38,333.17
111	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	591.00	TON	\$38.00	\$22,458.00	\$60.00	\$35,460.00	\$55.00	\$32,505.00	\$38.00	\$22,458.00
	Geotextile for Drainage	655.00	SY	\$2.00	\$1,310.00	\$3.00	\$1,965.00	\$2.00	\$1,310.00	\$2.00	\$1,310.00
	Elastomeric Bearings	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
	Foam Joint Seals	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$17,350.00	\$17,350.00
			_	<u> </u>	\$2,092,653.41	*	\$2,142,943.53	,	\$2,197,649.95		\$2,218,692.50

Bidder No. 1: R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC.

Bidder No. 2: NATIONAL BRIDGE BUILDERS LLC

Bidder No. 3: EASTERN STRUCTURES LLC

Bidder No. 4: SMITH-ROWE, LLC

Bidder No. 5: DANE CONSTRUCTION INC

Bidder No. 6: BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO

Bidder No. 7: YOUNG & MCQUEEN GRADING CO

INC

bid_Tab Page 3 of 6

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00284

WBS No:17BP.8.R.121

County:Moore

Replacement of Bridge #63 over Buffalo Creek on NC 22

Bid Opening Date: 2/26/2019 at 2:00 PM

				DANE CONSTRUCTION INC		BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO		YOUNG & MCQUEEN GRAD CO INC	
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$126,650.00	\$126,650.00	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00
2	Type I Standard Approach Fill Station (-L-22+68.50)	1.00	LS	\$24,110.00	\$24,110.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$40,808.90	\$40,808.90
3	Undercut Excavation	909.00	CY	\$45.00	\$40,905.00	\$14.30	\$12,998.70	\$25.00	\$22,725.00
4	Grading	1.00	LS	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$374,000.00	\$374,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00
5	Supplemental Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	AC	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.27	\$1.27
6	Pre-splitting of Rock	393.00	SY	\$100.00	\$39,300.00	\$1.00	\$393.00	\$107.53	\$42,257.33
7	Drainage Ditch Excavation	130.00	CY	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$4.60	\$598.00	\$13.35	\$1,735.86
8	Select Granular Material	775.00	CY	\$40.00	\$31,000.00	\$1.00	\$775.00	\$66.41	\$51,469.69
9	Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	560.00	SY	\$2.25	\$1,260.00	\$1.70	\$952.00	\$2.00	\$1,118.10
10	Temporary Shoring	450.00	SF	\$200.00	\$90,000.00	\$260.70	\$117,315.00	\$441.49	\$198,668.25
11	Foundation Cond. Material, Minor Strs	30.00	TON	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$35.74	\$1,072.09
12	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	90.00	SY	\$2.25	\$202.50	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$2.68	\$241.14
13	15" Drainage Pipe	132.00	LF						
14	15" Drainage Pipe Elbows	2.00	EA						
15	15" RC Pipe Culvert, Class IV	100.00	LF						
16	15" CS Pipe Culvert, 0.064" Thick	28.00	LF						
17	15" CS Pipe Elbows, 0.064" Thick	2.00	EA						
18	Shallow Undercut	200.00	CY						
19	Class IV Subgrade Stabilization	390.00	TON						
20	Incidental Stone Base	100.00	TON						
21	Incidental Milling	270.00	SY						
22	Asphalt Conc. Base Course, Type B 25.0 C	1,040.00	TON						
23	Asphalt Conc. Intermediate Course, Type I 19.0 C	660.00	TON						
24	Asphalt Conc. Surface Course, Type S9.5 B	530.00	TON						
25	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	120.00	TON						
26	Right Of Way Markers	13.00	EA						
27	Subdrain Excavation	67.00	CY						
28	Geotextile for Subsurface Drains	200.00	SY						
29	Subdrain Coarse Aggregate	34.00	CY						
30	6" Perforated Subdrain	200.00	LF						
31	Subdrain Pipe Outlet	1.00	EA						
32	6" Outlet Pipe	6.00	LF						
	Masonry Drainage Structures	5.00	EA						
	Masonry Drainage Structures	5.60	LF						
	Frame w / Two Grates, 840.22	2.00	EA						

Page 4 of 6

				DANIE CONG	TRUCTION INC	DI VTHE DEV	ELOPMENT CO	YOUNG & MCQUEEN GRADING CO INC		
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID		AMOUNT BID	
	Frame w / Two Grates, 840.29	3.00	EA	\$760.00	\$2,280.00	\$200.00	\$600.00		\$1,895.98	
37	Shoulder Berm Gutter	45.00	LF	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00		\$5,407.88	
	Steel Beam Guardrail	550.00	LF	\$17.75	\$9,762.50	\$17.75	\$9,762.50		\$12,349.59	
	Additional Guardrail Posts	5.00	EA	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$13.92	\$69.58	
	GREU, Type III	4.00	EA	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,213.75	\$8,855.00	
	GREU, Type TL-3	4.00	EA	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$3,921.50	\$15,686.00	
	Remove Existing Guardrail	88.00	LF	\$1.00	\$88.00	\$3,100.00	\$88.00	\$1.27	\$111.32	
	Temporary Steel Beam Guardrail	187.50	LF	\$1.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$2,250.00		\$2,846.25	
44	Temporary Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III Modified	2.00	EA	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00		\$3,542.00	
45	Temporary Guardrail End Units, Type TL-3	2.00	EA	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,415.50	\$6,831.00	
	Plain Rip Rap, Class II	160.00	TON	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$38.00	\$6,080.00		\$9,108.00	
	Plain Rip Rap, Class B	180.00	TON	\$45.00	\$8,100.00	\$38.00	\$6,840.00		\$9,164.93	
	Geotextile for Drainage	890.00	SY	\$2.25	\$2,002.50	\$1.50	\$1,335.00	\$2.19	\$1,953.02	
	Stationary Work Zone Signs	48.00	SF	\$13.73	\$659.04	\$12.80	\$614.40		\$1,092.96	
	Portable Work Zone Signs	202.00	SF	\$9.49	\$1,916.98	\$8.85	\$1,787.70	\$15.18	\$3,066.36	
	Barricade Mounted Work Zone Signs	36.00	SF	\$9.76	\$351.36	\$9.10	\$327.60	\$20.24	\$728.64	
	Drums	40.00	EA	\$45.04	\$1,801.60	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$53.13	\$2,125.20	
	Cones	25.00	EA	\$17.16	\$429.00	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$25.30	\$632.50	
	Barricades (Type III)	48.00	LF	\$27.88	\$1,338.24	\$26.00	\$1,248.00	\$40.48	\$1,943.04	
		56.00	DAY	\$175.00	\$9,800.00	\$500.00	\$28,000.00		\$17,710.00	
56	Flagger (By Day) TMA	1.00	EA	\$5,683.65	\$5,683.65	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00		\$15,180.00	
	Skinny Drum	-	EA	\$3,083.03	\$777.50	\$10,000.00	\$725.00	\$5,819.00	\$13,180.00	
58	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	25.00 29.00	EA EA	\$10.00	\$290.00	\$10.52	\$305.08	\$3,819.00	\$550.28	
		2,990.00	LF	\$10.00	\$5,232.50	\$1.68	\$5,023.20		\$7,564.70	
	Thermoplastic (4", 90 MILS)	2,990.00	LF	\$1.73		\$1.00	\$5,352.10		\$7,942.94	
	Thermoplastic (4", 120 MILS)		LF		\$5,471.70	\$1.79				
	Paint (4")	9,108.00	LF	\$0.61	\$5,555.88		\$9,563.40		\$8,641.67	
	Removal of Pavement Marking (4")	1,800.00		\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.05	\$1,890.00	\$2.53	\$4,554.00	
63	Permanent Raised Pavement Markers	19.00	EA	\$20.00	\$380.00	\$10.52	\$199.88	\$18.98	\$360.53	
	Temporary Silt Fence	2,720.00	LF	\$3.00	\$8,160.00	\$1.85	\$5,032.00	\$2.53	\$6,881.60	
	Erosion Control Stone, Class A	140.00	TON	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$50.92	\$7,128.28	
	Erosion Control Stone, Class B	965.00	TON	\$45.00	\$43,425.00	\$1.00	\$965.00	\$50.92	\$49,134.23	
	Sediment Control Stone	425.00	TON	\$45.00	\$19,125.00	\$1.00	\$425.00	\$48.07	\$20,429.75	
68	Temporary Mulching	4.50	AC	\$1,400.00	\$6,300.00	\$1.00	\$4.50		\$7,400.25	
	Seed for Temporary Seeding	400.00	LB	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$3.80	\$1,518.00	
	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	2.00	TON	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00		\$3,289.00	
	Temporary Slope Drains	200.00	LF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00		\$1,909.60	
	Safety Fence	600.00	LF	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.60	\$960.00		\$1,138.50	
	Silt Excavation	150.00	CY	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$26.57	\$3,984.75	
	Matting for Erosion Control	8,515.00	SY	\$1.65	\$14,049.75	\$1.00	\$8,515.00		\$16,157.21	
	Coir Fiber Mat	500.00	SY	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.45	\$2,225.00	\$6.33	\$3,162.50	
	Permanent Soil Reinforcement Mat	1,300.00	SY	\$3.50	\$4,550.00	\$4.00	\$5,200.00	\$10.12	\$13,156.00	
	1/4" Hardware Cloth	875.00	LF	\$4.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$875.00	\$5.06	\$4,427.50	
	Floating Turbidity Curtain	35.00	SY	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$13.00	\$455.00		\$4,870.25	
	Wattle	30.00	LF	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$10.12	\$303.60	
80	Polyacrylamide (PAM)	335.00	LB	\$8.00	\$2,680.00	\$1.00	\$335.00	\$25.30	\$8,475.50	
81	Coir Fiber Baffle	15.00	LF	bid Tab \$15.00	\$225.00	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$25.30	\$379.50 \$2e 5	

				DANE CONSTRUCTION INC		BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO		YOUNG & MCQUEEN GRAD CO INC	
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
	Seeding and Mulching	6.00	AC	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,498.38	\$14,990.25
	Mowing	3.00	AC	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$253.00	\$759.00
	Seed for Repair Seeding	50.00	LB	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$12.65	\$632.50
	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	TON	\$2,500.00	\$625.00	\$1,300.00	\$325.00	\$1,644.50	\$411.13
	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	125.00	LB	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$12.65	\$1,581.25
	Fertilizer Topdressing	3.50	TON	\$1,800.00	\$6,300.00	\$300.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,644.50	\$5,755.75
	Specialized Hand Mowing	10.00	MHR	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$94.88	\$948.75
	Response for Erosion Control	13.00	EA	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$632.50	\$8,222.50
90	Concrete Washout Structure	4.00	EA	\$1,745.00	\$6,980.00	\$436.00	\$1,744.00	\$316.25	\$1,265.00
	Removal Of Existing Structure at Station (-L- 22+68.50)	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
92	Asbestos Assessment	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,138.50	\$1,138.50
93	Pile Excavation in Soil	20.00	LF	\$315.00	\$6,300.00	\$833.00	\$16,660.00	\$836.54	\$16,730.89
94	Pile Excavation Not in Soil	80.00	LF	\$315.00	\$25,200.00	\$995.00	\$79,600.00	\$836.54	\$66,923.56
95	4'-0" Dia. Drilled Pier In Soil	23.60	LF	\$1,400.00	\$33,040.00	\$1,200.00	\$28,320.00	\$1,939.25	\$45,766.18
96	4'-0" Dia. Drilled Pier Not In Soil	24.00	LF	\$1,400.00	\$33,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$86,400.00	\$1,939.25	\$46,541.88
97	Permanent Steel Casings for 4'-0" Dia. Drilled Pier	30.00	LF	\$295.00	\$8,850.00	\$425.00	\$12,750.00	\$373.18	\$11,195.25
98	CSL Testing	1.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
	Unclassified Structure Excavation at Station (-L-22+68.50)	1.00	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$179,228.00	\$179,228.00
100	Reinforced Concrete Deck Slab	5,345.00	SF	\$30.00	\$160,350.00	\$42.00	\$224,490.00	\$43.46	\$232,296.37
101	Grooving Bridge Floors	5,377.00	SF	\$0.75	\$4,032.75	\$1.29	\$6,936.33	\$1.72	\$9,250.59
102	Class A Concrete (Bridge)	180.50	CY	\$1,600.00	\$288,800.00	\$1,320.00	\$238,260.00	\$882.19	\$159,235.71
103	Bridge Approach Slabs, Station (-L- 22+68.50)	1.00	LS	\$17,205.00	\$17,205.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$48,872.26	\$48,872.26
104	Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	35,196.00	LB	\$1.25	\$43,995.00	\$1.50	\$52,794.00	\$1.03	\$36,195.57
105	Spiral Column Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	2,440.00	LB	\$2.25	\$5,490.00	\$3.00	\$7,320.00	\$2.61	\$6,373.77
106	Modified 63" Prestressed Conc Girders	607.00	LF	\$465.00	\$282,255.00	\$485.00	\$294,395.00	\$371.11	\$225,260.92
	Pile Driving Equipment Setup for HP 12x53 Steel Piles	8.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,391.50	\$11,132.00
108	HP 12x53 Steel Piles	310.00	LF	\$29.00	\$8,990.00	\$75.00	\$23,250.00	\$69.14	\$21,434.92
109	Steel Pile Points	8.00	EA	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$236.33	\$1,890.64	\$139.78	\$1,118.26
110	Vertical Concrete Barrier Rail	311.88	LF	\$100.00	\$31,188.00	\$117.72	\$36,714.51	\$172.93	\$53,932.00
111	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	591.00	TON	\$55.00	\$32,505.00	\$38.00	\$22,458.00	\$51.87	\$30,652.22
112	Geotextile for Drainage	655.00	SY	\$2.25	\$1,473.75	\$2.00	\$1,310.00	\$2.09	\$1,367.18
113	Elastomeric Bearings	1.00	LS	\$8,340.00	\$8,340.00	\$4,033.92	\$4,033.92	\$8,032.75	\$8,032.75
114	Foam Joint Seals	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,245.93	\$13,245.93	\$40,132.13	\$40,132.13
-	P. II. W. J. P.E. PURNA A GONA GO. PAG				\$2,533,092.20		\$2,664,358.39		\$3,165,614.72

Bidder No. 1: R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC.

Bidder No. 2: NATIONAL BRIDGE BUILDERS LLC

Bidder No. 3: EASTERN STRUCTURES LLC

Bidder No. 4: SMITH-ROWE, LLC

Bidder No. 5: DANE CONSTRUCTION INC

Bidder No. 6: BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO

Bidder No. 7: YOUNG & MCQUEEN GRADING CO

INC

bid_Tab Page 6 of 6